Victoria Psencik, Assistant City Secretary, TRMC  

9. ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION 

9A. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2026-10, awarding a contract for the mowing of 
City Parks and Public Buildings to Community Lawn, LLC., in the amount of fifty-two 
thousand, and twenty dollars ($52,020.00) as attached as Exhibit A. 

Submitted by: Jason Alfaro, Director of Parks and Recreation 

9B. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2026-11, awarding a contract for the mowing of 
City Rights-of-Way to Community Lawn, LLC., in the amount of fifty-four thousand, six 
hundred Dollars ($54,600.00) as attached as Exhibit A. 

Submitted by: Jason Alfaro, Director of Parks and Recreation 

9C. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2026-12, awarding a contract for the mowing of 
Hunters Crossing to Pro Cut Lawn, in the amount of fifty-three thousand, four hundred 
dollars ($53,400.00), as attached as Exhibit A. 

Submitted by: Jason Alfaro, Director of Parks and Recreation 

9D. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2026-18, authorizing the City Manager to award 
the Request for Proposals (RFP) for Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) for Street

[...]

Approve the change order as submitted.  

ATTACHMENTS: 

1. Ordinance 
2. Itemized Cost 

53

Item 8D.

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-87 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS, 

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT WITH KRAFTSMAN PLAY 

SYSTEMS IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO 

HUNDRED ONE DOLLARS AND FIVE CENTS ($153,201.05) FOR DESIGN AND 

SAFETY ENHANCEMENTS TO THE FISHERMAN’S PARK SPLASHPAD AS PART OF 

THE BOND 2025 PARK IMPROVEMENTS; PROVIDING FOR FINDINGS OF FACT; 

PROVIDING FOR A REPEALER; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING 

AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, as part of the City of Bastrop’s voter-approved Bond 2025 park

[...]

In consideration of the 

mutual promises contained herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Interim Executive Director Services.  The City shall provide the Corporation Interim 

Executive Director services (the “Services”) in consideration for forty-two thousand five 

hundred dollars ($42,500.00) per year to be paid in equal monthly installments, plus an 

amount equal to the corresponding standard TMRS contribution, to be paid consistent with 

City direction. For Fiscal Year 2026, an additional seven thousand five hundred dollars 

($7,500) shall be paid by the Corporation to the City for Interim Executive Director services. 

2. Interim Executive Director.  The City Manager shall serve as the Interim Executive 

Director. 

3. Review.  The City and Corporation shall review the services being provided herein upon

[...]

MEETING DATE: January 27, 2026  

TITLE: 

Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2026-10 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop, 
Texas, awarding a contract for the mowing of City Parks and Public Buildings to Community Lawn, 
LLC. in the amount of fifty-two thousand, and twenty dollars ($52,020.00) as attached as Exhibit A; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute all necessary documents for the contract; providing for a 
repealing clause; and establishing an effective date. 

AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY: 

Submitted by: Jason Alfaro, Director of Parks and Recreation

[...]

STAFF REPORT 

MEETING DATE: January 27, 2026  

TITLE: 
Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2026-11 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop, 
Texas, awarding a contract for the mowing of City Rights-of-Way to Community Lawn, LLC. in the 
amount of fifty-four thousand, six hundred Dollars ($54,600.00) as attached as Exhibit A; authorizing 
the City Manager to execute all necessary documents for the contract; providing for a repealing 
clause; and establishing an effective date. 

AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY: 

Submitted by: Jason Alfaro, Director of Parks and Recreation